

No. MUC/RG-01/22-23/1047

Date: 28.02.2023

NOTIFICATION

Under report to the Board of Management, Majuli University of Culture, Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, Assam is pleased to approve the following Time Schedule for the Teachers, Students and Administration of the University w.e.f. 01.03.2023-

> a) Office Hoursb) Lunch Break

From 9:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. From 1:30 p.m. to 2:30 p.m.

Further, the University shall be closed on every First and Third Saturday of a calendar month.

Issued with due approval.

or 28 2 2023

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam

Date: 28.02.2023

No. MUC/RG-01/22-23/1047

Copy to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 2. The Heads of All Teaching Departments, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 3. All Officers, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli.
- 4. The Website i/c, Majuli University of Culture, Majuli, with a request to upload the notice on the website.
- 5. Office File.

D. 28 2 2023

(Dr. B.C. Borah) Registrar Majuli University of Culture Majuli, Assam